### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3736613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JOST	02/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC
Street Address:	525 WEST MONROE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29554524

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125212775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM K SACHAROFF

Address Line 1: 191 N WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000045.0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
SIGNATURE:	/aks/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503689975 REEL: 037811 FRAME: 0103

# Declaration/Assignment

0000045.0112 (123780D)

# Ornamental Design For A Bottle

As a below named inventor, t authorized to be made by me application or PCT Internationa	and that this declaration	i is directed to: the a	attached application, or i	
The undersigned hereby state specification, including the clair				ove-identified
The undersigned believes that the application and acknowled C.F.R. 1.56, including for contitute filing date of the prior appaplication. The undersigned I under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	ge the duty to disclose in nuation-in-part applicatio dication and the national nereby declares that any w	formation that is ma ns, material informat or PCT international villful false statement	terial to patentability as tion which became availa filing date of the continu made in this declaration	defined in 37 able between uation-in-part
The undersigned, having made consideration, for which receil including its successors, assign above-titled invention, any artherefrom. The undersigned a countries, all applications for Leevolve therefrom, including the execute any papers or perfor required by Assignee to obtain	pt is acknowledged, the is s, heirs, administrators, aloid all patent applications ilso assigns all of their rig etters Patent in foreign colle e right to claim internation many acts required to s	undersigned hereby a l of the undersigned' therefore and to ar ht, title and interest untries on said invent nai Convention priori establish, vest or pro	assigns to the Assignee, is right, title and interest ny and all patents which in and to said invention tion and any Design Patenty. The undersigned furtoted the Assignee's righ	noted below, in and to the h may evolve in all foreign its which may her agrees to
Assignee: Berlin Packag	and the second of the second o			
Address: 525	West Monroe, Chicago, IL:	<u> </u>		
(1) Inventor Name:	Scott Jost		Country of Citizenship _	US
City and State of Residence	Chicago, IL			
Inventor's signature	<b>X</b> >	Date	<u> </u>	

PATENT 8412178\_1 REEL: 037811 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 02/12/2016**